

Clatterbridge Road Bebington Wirral CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000 Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 10 June 2021

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Ref: 144-2021

Thank you for your email dated the 20th May 2021, requesting information in relation to bank staff utilisation.

The information that you require is as follows:

Please complete the attached FOI under the rules of the FOI scheme.

## Please see Appendix 1

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.

Version: 1.0
Ref: ECGMFOIRE

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

In order for us to ensure customer satisfaction and to monitor compliance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we would be grateful if you could take a couple of minutes to complete a short feedback form via the link below:

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM

Version: 1.0 Ref: ECGMFOIRE

## Appendix 1

		Allied Health Professionals	Nursing and	Non-Medical Non-
	Doctors	(AHPs)	Midwifery	Clinical
1a. Does your organisation have a current staff bank?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
1b. If yes, what type of bank is in place and	Internal	iii) Outsourced bank	iii) Outsourced bank	iii) Outsourced bank
1b.2 when if applicable is the contract due				
for renewal		30.06.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2023
Please answer the below questions in				
relation to the organisations staff bank				
supplier for each staffing group.				
3a. Please state the name of the third-				
party supplier(s) used to manage the				
supply of your bank staff, inclusive of any				
outsourced or managed arrangements (i.e.				
NHSP, Patchwork, Reed, Allocate, Liaison,				
PlusUs, Locum's Nest etc)	N/A	NHSP	NHSP	NHSP
3b. Please state the name of the software				
used to book and manage your bank staff				
(i.e. NHSP: Connect, TempRE Bank, Allocate				
BankStaff etc.)	N/A	Allocate BankStaff	Allocate BankStaff	Allocate BankStaff
4b. What is the contract start date?				
(dd/mm/yy)	N/A	01.06.2019	01.06.2019	01.06.2019
4c. What is the contract end date?				
(dd/mm/yy)	N/A	30.06.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2023
5a. Please state the name of the rostering				
solution you are using ?(i.e Allocate, DRS,				
CWL)	Allocate	Allocate	Allocate	Allocate
5b. What is the contract start date?				
(dd/mm/yy)	31.08.2019	31.08.2019	31.08.2019	31.08.2019

5c. What is the contract end date?				
(dd/mm/yy)	30.08.2022	30.08.2022	30.08.2022	30.08.2022
6a What is your current bank spend?	£0	£330	£58,867	£15,878
6b What is your current agency spend?	*£27,768	*£0	*£0	*£162
7a Please state the name of your On				
payroll Service Provider (Direct				
Engagement)	Liaison	N/A	N/A	N/A

<sup>\*</sup> April 2021

Version: 1.0 Ref: ECGMFOIRE